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I ,* 	 FROZEN FISH REPORT AUGUST 1961 

Total inventories of frozen fish in Canada on August 31 this year amount-
ed to P5,861,000 pounds. This represents a gain of 10 per cent over the holdings 
at the end of July of' 77,926,000 pounds but is three per cent below the 88,445,000 
pounds held a year ago. Stocks of sea fish amounting to 57,033,000 pounds were on 
hand at the end of august this year compared with 64,902,000 pounds a year ago and 
53,918,000 pounds on July 31 last. Current holdings of inland fish at 7,297,000 
pounds are well above the 1960 level at the same date when 4,002,000 pounds were 
in storage. The end-of-August figure represents a 49 per cent increase since 
July 31 when 4,904,000 pounds were held. Total freezings during the past month 
amounted to 35,667,000 pounds. This represents an increase of 11 per cent over 
the August output a year ago when 32,061 9000 pounds were produced. Production for 
the eight months, January to August, this year amounts to 18,397,000 pounds or 6 
pr cent abnve the I1kW level for the same iriod. 

Socs of Frzen Fish 3  by :roducts - inventories of Aitlantic cod fillets 
(including blocks) are still well below the 1960 level. August 31 holdIngs this 
year amounting to 16,856,000 pounds, are 28 per cent lighter than the 23,461,000 
pounds on hand a year ago. The present supply is also slightly below the end-of-
July figure of 17,030,000  pounds. Haddock fillets (including blocks) are also 
down since last month and now stand at 4,792,000 pounds. A year ago there were 
5,31Q,000 pounds on hand. Pacific halibut stocks show little change from July and 
now amount to 13,451,000 pounds. This represents a one per cent decrease from the 

S 13,634,000 pounds held last year. Pacific salmon stocks, on the other hand, are up 
substantially since the end of July and now stand at 6,856,000 pounds. The current 
figure is also 13 per cent greater than that of a year ago when 6,042,060 pounds 
were in storage. 

Freezings of Fishery Products - The output of Atlantic cod fillets 
(including blocks), during August this year was two per cent greater than in August 
1960 and amounted to 10,272,000 pounds. Production for the eight months ending 
August amounting to 52,550,000 pounds is practically unchanged from the 52,778,000 
pounds frozeii in 1960 during the same period. Haddock fillets (including blocks) 
are down sharply in august this year. Freezings during the past month amounted to 
661,000 pounds compared with 1,136,000 pounds in August a year ago. Production 
since January, at 24,680,000 pounds, however is 54 per cent above the 1960 level of 
15,992,000 pounds. Freezings of Pacific halibut during August 1961 were substan-
tially heavier than they were a year ago. Production during the past month amount- 
ed to 2,415,000 pounds to bring the total for the year to 20,044,000 pounds. 
Corresponding figures for last year are 911,000 pounds and 16,076,000 pounds 
respectively. The freezings of flounder and sole fillets during the past month 
amounted to 1,500,000 pounds or 19 per cent below the August 1960 level. Since 
January 1961, 11,274,000 pounds were produced. There were 3,767,000 pounds of 
Pacific Salmon frozen during the past month to bring the total for the year to 
8,070,000 pounds.  

N.B. This report has been compiled from questionnaires sent to 252 firms, however, 
26 of these establishnents failed to report on time. 



Page 2 	TABLE 1. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS, CANADA, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN STOCKS 

ITEM Auguat January 	- 	August August 31 July 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 11p 1961 
000 Lb. 000 Lb. 	'000 Lb. 1 0GO lb. 	'000 Lb. 1 000 Lb. '000 lb. 

32,C61 35,667 	178,277 189,397 	88,465 85,861 77,026 CANADA TOTAL 	...................... 

FROZEM FRESH SEA FISK, TOTAL ......... 23,055 23,924 	132,545 141,243 	64,902 57,033 53,018 

6 .. 59 	339 145 	169 125 113 
fillets 	................. 2,276 2,756 	12,825 16,689 	5,244 4,379 4,291  

Cod, 	Atlantic, 	dressed 	.................. . 

7,799 7,516 	39,953 35,1 	18,217 12,477 12,739 

452 

. 

69 	1,078 482 	685 344 308 
121 34 	565 323 	377 293 206 

blocks 	................... 

160 36 	335 170 	358 128 134 

5 3 	51 76 	48 27 26 

Cods, Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. .. 

771 507 	9,372 14,223 	2,569 2,936 3,298 

fillet 	.................. .. 

blocks 	................... .. 

365 154 	6,620 10,457 	2,750 1,856 2,031 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ ... 

" 	fillets 	........................ .. 

block 	......................... .. 

53 49 	850 817 	73 92 100 
- - 	 - 15 	- 1 4 

Catfish, 	fillets 	........................ .... 

block 	......................... .... 

Radi isb (Ocean Perch), 	fillets 	.......... 2,370 1,542 	7,656 5 1319 	2,436 2,670 1,647 

48 81 	4/.9 602 	507 455 387 
fillets 5 38 	277 1 	108 72 81 

Halibut, AtLantic, dressed 	.............. . 

- - 	 - 10 	- 1 1 blocks 	............... .. 

Halibut, 	Pacific, 	dressed 	.............. 61. 7 

	

1,973 	12,707 

	

68 	1,726 

	

17,473 	11,059 

	

869 	1,606 
11,383 
1,560 

12,322 
371 " 	fillet, 	............... 51 

steaks 	................ 56 305 309 	27 38 27 
fletchea, etc 187 329 	1,338 1,393 	942 470 563 

1,500 	14,065 11,274 	4,935 3,960 4,176 
blocks - 211 	- 1,380 	- 737 762 

Flounders and sole., fillets 	............1,854 

Stick., all •peciee, cooked breaded 	.... ) 

) 	351 

	

210 	) 	 ( 

	

- 	) 	 3,591 ( 
1,2 

18 	928 
322 
36 

102 ) - 	) 	 ( 2 5 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded - 135 	- 65 	- 175 

raw breaded 	..... ... 

raw unbreaded ...... 

" 	raw breaded - 258 	- 613 	- 201 
raw unbreaded ... - 22 	- 308 	- 32 

63 72 	837 361 	231 68 lip Unclassified, 	dressed 	................... . 

fillets 	.................. 362 	522 11 1,287 	8 361 27 
415 76/, 	2,199 4,1/.3 	755 1,383 

Capelin, 	round 	......................... - 35 	79 100 	51 77 45 

413 598 	1,417 1,153 	938 1,125 403 

blocks 	.................... . 

.95 

67 58 	791 228 	271 129 '79 
fillets 	...................... 

. 
- - 	 1.4 - 

- 14 	212 173 	162 158  163 

Herring, 	round 	.......................... .. 

Mackerel, round or dressed 	.............. .. 

... 

309 583 	2,553 2,501 	1,390 1,372 1,092 

Shad, 	round or dressed 	.................. .. 

breaded, nw or cooked - 40 	- 182 	- 63 41 
Smelts 	/, round or dressed 	............... 

Salss,o, Atlantic, round or dressed 32 9 	482 837 	98 184 398 

Sslss3n, Pacific, 	total 	.................. 3,931 3,767 	8,581 8,079 	6,042 6,856 4,646 

1,1% 549 	1,940 962 	1,030 734 603 
- 9 	53 63 	13 22 19 
- 4 	55 141. 	3 10 11 

1,736 1,980 	3,290 3,136 	2,601 3,321 1,°30 
fillet 	......................... - - 	 - - 	 23 4 2 
steaks 3 	50 44 	5 8 U 

274 631 	1.31 1,031 	316 838 483 

20 25 	102 88 	116 192 32 

Chum, dressed 	......................... 
fillets ......................... 
steaks .......................... 

71 14 	140 4]. 	134 /,1 25 

Coho, dressed ......................... 

39? 465 	1,477 1,874 	1,046 1,152 1,058 

Pink, dressed ......................... 

1. 	fillets - 	 199 97 	43 79 72 

Sockeye, dres.ed ...................... 

Spring, Pink, dressed ................. 

155 80 	669 510 	4/,4 312 

Spring, Red, dressed .................. 

Spring, White, dressed ................

Other Pacific salmon products 102 27 	175 89 	288 143 

Other sea fish product. ................ 185 64 	756 458 	1,800 482 1 ,.-' 

J Including smelts caught in the inland waters. 

I 



TAILZ 1. (Concluded) flEINGS AND STOCIS OF F)ZEN PISNERY PBO3CTS, C&4ADA • 1960 - 1961 	 Pses 3 
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FFADZEM stoczs 

August Jaivai7 	- 	 August August 31 JulY 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 11p 1961 

000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 'COO lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. 1 000 lb. 
FROZiN FRZSHt)LUJSCS AND 

1,421 1,502 7,125 8,555 1,686 	1,684 1,711 

- - 14 170 8 	11 q 

CRSACRANS, 	TOTAL 	.................. 

- 9 64 226  60 	 61 66 bst.r., 	whole 	.......................... 

bst. 	st 	............................ 6 % 261 2,212 1,490 716 	 315 376 

stars 	..... . ..........................  - - 69 119 53 	42 

675 854 3,876 3,854 499 	60 5 " 	breaded raw or cooked - 323 - 1,863 - 	 156 123 
allops, unbreaded 	..................... 

1 2 45 77 273 	190 21.8 .................................. 

her 	.ballftah 	......................... 75 53 845 756 77 	 304 217  

nOUN P515K INLAND P15K, TOTAL 813 1,254 4,332 5,398 4,002 	7,297 4,°04 

- 6 107 177 217 	191 193 
93 2 200 85 14.4 	 189 183 

sco (i.ske Herring) • round or dressed . 1 3 27 	208 108 

- 

.. 

4 3 19 85 	10 7 79 

ks Trout • round or dressed 26 20]. 36 239 180 	207 54 
- - 10 22 163 	56 35 

Idey., 	round or dressed 	................ 

- - 326  57 4 	13 18 

55, 	round or dressed 	.................. 
fillets 	............................ 

31. 128 668 1.04 42 	94 44 ° 	filiaL 	........................... 

cksr.l (yellow or Sloe), rd. or dr. 21. 59 ss 1 	 193 159 

" 	fillet 	...................... 

" 	• 	" 	fillets 236 211 590 502 487 	734 680 

rch, round  or dressed .................. 

k. 	(Tacklish), round or dressed - 24 29 14 	71 69 115 72 628 872 107 	536 531 
I. 	fillets 	................ 

.rs, round or dressed - 14 . 6 29 25 	170 232 
Mu .ckers (mci. 	llets), rd. or dr .  9 25 25 14 	13 - " 	fillets 41. 45 144 258 169 	 253 149 

iilib.e, round or dressed .............. 5 10 28 51 345 	63 17 

,ttefisb, round or dressed  ............. 41 367 506 1,668 1,580 	1,848 1,284 

fillets 	........................16 

149 71 757  569 291 	1,082 449 

char Inl 	fish, fro, 	fresh 36 62 173 253 1,028 	869 166 

552 617 4,178 4,760 2,%2 	2,155 1,962 

" 	fillets 	...................... 

A.  Atlantic, fillets .................. 152 195 2 182  2,699 810 	925 1,094 

PPZTh S**ND P155 TOTAL  ............. 

d, Pacific, dressed ................... 15 10 115 129 35 	31 31 
fillets ................... - - 53 62 17 	1,4 41 

30 70 484 751. 196 	311 225 
- - 23 28 22 	20 11 

s1,n, 	fillets 	......................... - 17 70 93 16 47 
5. HsrtiO$. dressed  (kippers) 319 288 1,111. 793 81.9 	607 385 

thir 5.ok.d fish ....................... 36 37 137 202 117 	 1.64 128 

6,214 8,370 30,097 29,441 14,893 	17,692 15,431 

	

iddock. dressed 	........................ 

	

fillets 	........................ 

4,352 6,623 16,346 20,320 8,971 	14,697 11,687 

1,947 1,295 11,202  10,890 5,98]. 	7,520 7,353 

257 281. 720 995 675 	71.1. 330 

SAlT AND &Il]I'L pg5D, TOTAL ..........

sit, 	total 	............................. 

Herring 	................................ 

4ecker.l 	............................... 

2,066 5,015 2,128 5,856 1,796 2 1399 

82 32 2,296 2,579 519 	1,200 1,605 )thsr 	.................................. 

iIaal feed 	unclassified ............... 1,862 1,747 13,751 9,121 5,922 	2,995 3,744 



Page 4 	 TABLE 2. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIX3CTS - NE1FCJNDLAJiD • 1960  

FROZEN STOCKS 

AUguat January 	- 	AuguBt AuF'u,t 	31 Ju.Ly 31 ITEN 

1960 1961p 1960 19blp 1960 1961p 1061 
'000 Lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. 1 000 lb 

NF(JNDLAJtD TOTAl 	............... 9,305 13,163 52,P]..4 58,173 17,290 20,478 17,60 

7,213 8,161 46,469 49,287 14,088 13,255 13,15 
FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL .......... . 

2 

.. 

53 3.8 57 - 
859 833 4,578 L,076 1,477 1,1°4 1,20 

Cod, Atlantic, drra.ed 	.................. .. 

4,436 5,291 2b,034 24,21k 10,1.45 8,787 8,84 
fillets 	.................. .. 

blocks 	................... 

- - - 23 - - 
2 1. 3,005 4,403 20 276 38 
1 2 2,875 6,520  5.4 667 50 

fillet 	........................ ... 

28 48 102 135 21 18 2 

blocks 	......................... ... 

Istfish, 	fillets 	........................ ... 

- - - - - - 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ ... 

1. 	blocks 	......................... ... 

Redfi.b (Ocean Perch), fillets 1,053 1,188 3 1 341 2,736 P07 1,150 05. 

10 10 169 326 87 170 15: 
fillets 1 30 67 1 18 3 

talibut, Atlantic, 	dressed 	.............. . 

- - - - - - blocks 	............... . 

Flounders and solos, fillets 770 404 4,726 2,819 805 344 
blocks - 176 - 835 - 407 3 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded .... 
 

) 	 - ( 	 - 608 1 	- ) 	51 ( 	 - 
) 

Portion., all species, cooked breaded - - - - - - 
raw breaded - - - - - - - 
raw unbreaded - - - - - - 

Jnclasatfied, 	dressed 	.................. - - 95 1 - - - 
18 5 200 40 20  6 1. 
- 77 - 279 - 

fillets 	................... . 

- 35 76 100 48 77 

raw breaded 	......... 

raw unbreaded 	...... 

25 - 281 3 201 - - 

tsckerel, 	round 	......................... . - - - 
- I 	 - - 

blocks 	.................... . 

tarring, 	round 	.......................... . 

- - 14. - - - 

lapolin, 	round 	.......................... . 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed 

.. 

8 5 278 593 22 35 11,1 

)thar 	sea 	fiah 	....... .. ................ -- - - - -- 1 - 

Smelts, 	round or dressed 	................ . 

FRESH FROZEN )I)WJSCS AND 	

. . 

- - 7 - - 12 - 

FROZEN SW)KED FISH TOTAL - 1 147 93 2 3. 3 

-- - 9 7 - - 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL ................... ... 

Sea herring, dressed (kipper.) - - 131 85 - - - 

od, 	Atlantic, 	fillets 	.................. ... 

- 1 7 1 2 1 3 

2,092 5,001 1",191 8,793 3,209 7,210 4,441 

)tber 	smoked fish 	....................... ... 

2,092 5,001 6,191 8,793 3,209 7,210 4,441 

- - 2,513 1,649 1,207 1,24.4 1,242 

RAIT AND ANDIAL FEED TOTAL ........... 

Herring 	................................... 

- - - - 38 9 10 

Bait, 	total 	............................. 

2,C6 5,001 2,074 5,840 1,656 4,066 2,0 

Nsckerel ...............................

Squid 	.................................. 

26 - 1,604 1,304 308 003 Other 	.................................. 

Bnimal feed, unclas.tftsd ............... - - - - - - 

. 



TABLE 3 FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN PISBERY PRODUCTS - MARITDtE PROVINCES. 1960 - I 4bl 	 Page 5 

FROZEN STOCKS 

August Januar7 	- 	August Auguat 31 July 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 
'000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. - '000 lb. 	'000 lb. 'OQO lb. 

MARITIME PROVINCES TOTAL 11,951 10,721 69,3.00 69,392 29,789 	25,386 22.406 

OZER FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 7,423 6,941 47,186 50,207 19,650 	15,768 14,157 

- - 312 42 10 	 16 14 
1,093 1,512 7,063 8,897 2,490 	2,186 2,098 
2,091 1,455 9,21.6 6,9614 6,406 	2,848 2,509 

1 - 36 24 14 	 9 8 
765 502 6,342 9,779 1,823 	2,218 2,505 
361. 152 3,660 3,872 2,547 	1,068 1,156 

ck, dressed ......................... 

25 - 768 677 46 	70 71. 
blocks 	........................ - - - 15 - 	 1 4 

sb 	fillet 	......................... 

eb (Ocean Perch), fillats 828 57 3,362 1,859 1,047 	938 342 

ut, Atlantic, dressed 29 47 245 199 207 	201 155 
fillets 

.. 

4 8 210 1.00 64 	 35 32 
" 	block - - - 9 - 	 1 1 

ut, Pacific, dressed 
Were and soles, fillets 

- 
857 

- 
893 

- 
8,081 

- 
7,20? 

- 
2,714 	2,400 

- 
2,463 

" 	° 	blocks - 28 - 334 - 	304 340 

ii, all apseS.., cooked breaded .... ) ( 	157 ( 	1,554 ) 	 137 105 
raw breaded 	....... ( 	- 2,123  3.26 	- - 

) 

on., all spicias, cooksd br.adad - 121 - 712 - 	 43 55 
" 	raw breaded - 255 - 515 - 	1.35 17 

0 	0 	raw unbreaded - 17 - 293 - 	 18 43 

3 26 585 315 83 	 53 45 
77 355 323 1,244 78 	329 234 

414 687 2,036 3,864 725 	1,287 1,086 

saifted, drssa.d .................... 

271 497 403 687 315 	772 277 
,rel, round or dressed 67 50 800 216 252 	102 53 

- - 212 173 160 	156 162 
- - 469 152 36 	 26 25 

n, Atlantic, round or dtrssed 31. - 3.22 52 22 	 57 78 

106  52 308 141 94 	106 73 
,, dr..aed - 4 

Atlantic, dreas.d ................... 

, dressed 
!r Pacific ssl.on products 106 52 

297 
7 

65 
76 

8) 	 86 
14 	 20 

57 
16 

fillets 	................... 
" 	block, 	.................... 

fillet, 	......................... 

150  70 500 312 391 	252 203 

block. 	.......................... 

IESH FROZEN CLWSCS AND 
1,351 1,352 5,850 7,012 1,114 	815 768 

- - 4 6 4 	 7 5 
- - 64 136 34 	 16 21 

er •sat 	............................ 67 6  261 1,905 1,380 667 	 292 291 
ra 	................................. 

..) 	264 

- - 16 2 32 	 4 34 

raw unbreaded 	....... 

375 820 3,861 3,697 375 	429 317 
br.aded raw or cooked - 263 - 1,787 - 	 64 92 

fillets .................... 

r sballfi.h 8 - 4 2 	 3 8 

' 	blocks ..................... 

Log, round 	........................... 

round or dressed ...................
:s, round or dreaaed ................. 

WZ!N FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - - - - 2 	 1 1 

,n, Pacific, total ................... 

0Z!N SICRED FISH iomi 453 523 3,551 4,148 1,312 	1,529 1,192 

sea fish 	........................... 

90  144 1,987 2,526 479 	673 704 
30 67 476 745 120 	259 157 

RIJSTACEANS TOTAL .................... 

	

.ra, whols 	.......................... 

	

fillet 	..... .................. 
Ssrring, dressed (kippers) 

- 
318 

- 
282 

23 
932 

28 
658 

17 	 19 
650 	504 

8 
267 

Lops, unbread.d ..................... 

15 30 133 191 46 	74 56 

2,724 1,905 12,513 8,025 7,711 	7,273 6,288 

Atlantic, fillets ..................
,ck, dressed 	........................ 

total 2,204 1,588 6,498 5,466 4,813 	5,256 3,807 
1,947 

. 

1,295 5,667 4,473 6,060 	4,276 3,179 

sksd fish ....................... 

257 280 720 974 637 	 697 315 

ii? AND ANIMAL vuo TOTAL ........... 

- 13 111 19 116 	283 31.3 

.............................
ring, Atlantic 	...................... 
erel 	............................... 

or 	.................................. 

ii feed, unclassified ............... 520 317 6,015 2,559 2.898 	2,017 2,481 

Fl 

Cod, 

Hadd 

Catf 

Redf 

Hal LI 

Halt 
?lou 

St IC 

Port 

Dad 

llerr 
Mack 
Shad 
Snel 
Sale 

Sale 
Chu 
Cob 
0th 

0th. 

F 

Cl-
Lob. 
Lob. 
Oy.t 
Scal 

0th. 

F 

P 

Cod, 
Hadd 

S.. 
0th. 

"it 
Her 
Mac 
0 tI 

Anti 



Peg. 6 	 TABLE 4. FREEZINGS AND STOCES OP FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - QUEBEC, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN sxocis 
Auguat January 	- 	Auguet Auguat 	31 July 31 ITEM 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1°6lp 1961 

'000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. 000 lb. 000 lb. 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

QUEBEC TOTAL 	. 2,721 2,562 11,069 13,904 6,514 5,601 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 2,31.6 1,79? 8,077 8,538 5,473 3,679 

Cod, Atlantic. dressed ................. 4 6 9 1.6 127 101 87 
323 409 1,174 1,703 777 711. 633 

1,270 770 4,673 4,651 1,297 860 1,350 

4 1 12 28 1.2 14 15 - - - - 403 228 1fl - 85 16 110 83 308 
tedf tab (Ocean Perch), fillets 489 295 91.6 717 474 2% 268 

ialibut, Atlantic. dressed 9 21. 34 77 83 67 56 
fillets - - - - 6 2 - 
block. - - - - - - 

islibut, Pacific, dressed - - - - 142 98 124 " 	fillets - - - - 35 4 5 
steaks ............... - - - - - - 2 

!lounders and soles - fillets 81 117 378 531 485 358 423 
blocks - 7 - 208 - 26 71 

43 2 72 
- 39 - 102 1 12 10 
1 - 165 - 27 - - 

109 101 396 152 320 163 55 - 8 5 12 35 22 19 
Iliad, 	round or dressed 	................  - - - 2 1 - 7 7 10 109 57 70 
Islion, Atlantic, round or dressed 10 2 02 192 50 89 179 

lmslts, round or dressed ............... 

- - 14 - 220 251 21P 

- - - - 26 51 
-  - - - 3 
- - - - 45 94 
- - - - 8 - 

° 	steaks 	......................... - - - - - - - 
- - 14 - 17 25 

- - - - 47 2 

Other Pacific saln products - - - - 72 76 30 

fillets .................
blocks 	.................. 

taddock, dressed .......................
fillets 	....................... 

3 9 25 47 709 251 250 

blocks 	........................ 

FRESH FROZEN CUJISCS AND 

" 	fillet 	......................... 

- - 307 227 229 139 204 

,obst.re 	..... . ........................ - - 307 67 40 8 69 

- - - - 1 - 7 

Inclassified - dressed ................. 
° 	fillet, ................. 
° 	blocks .................. 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL .................. 

- - - - 59 59 54 

ierrl.ng. round .........................
4ackerel, round 	........................ 

- - - 91 45 64 

lalmon, Pacific, total ................. 
Chum, dressed ......................... 

fillets......................... 

hrthps 	................................ 

- - - 160 38 27 

Cohn, dressed ......................... 

Pink, dressed ......................... 
Sprtn, Red, dressed .................. 

FROZEN FRESH flLAND FISH TOTAL 

. 

U - 15 4 1.31 134 115 

)ther sea fish products ................ 

FROZEN SNDIZD FISH TOTAL 61 52 178 153 125 305 354 

61 

. 

50 174 149 73 65 icr, 

yst.rs 	................................ 

Icallops unbreaded ..................... 

- - - - 14 8 10 

ltbsr shellfish ........................ 

od, Atlantic, fillets ................. 

I.. Herring, dressed (kippers) - - 4 - 32 7 23 

Ithur smoked fish, frozen - 2 - 4 6 25 15 

laddock, dressed ....................... 

BAIT AND IEDIAL FEED TOTAL 303 713 2,472 4,988 556 1,51,1. 

- - 1,300 2,452 404 1,199 1,1.1P 

Barring 

- - 1,300 2,1.1.6 258 1,135 

bait, total ............................ 

- - 6 1.1.6 64 Other .................................

niml f..d, uncla.aifi.d .............. 303 713 1,172 2,536 115 345 371 



TAStE 5. FREEZINGS AND STOCIS OF FROZEN FISHER'f PROIXJCTS - ONTARIO, 1960 - 1961 	 Page 1 

FROZEN STOCIS 

Auguat January 	- August August 31 July 31 ii 

1960 1961p 1960 14blp 1960 1961p 1961 

'000 lb. 	'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. '000 lb. 

533 	 970 4,284 3,971 4,830 	 6,626 6,304 ONTARIO TOTAL 	..................... 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 366 	 643 2,687 2,71,1. 2,8 	 2,593 3,093 

- 	 - - - 26 	 — 10 
fillets 	................. — 	 — 10 13 295 	 160 202 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ - 	 - - 22 1 
1. fillets 	....................... - 	 — 10 30 246 	 177 194 

Rsdfi.h (Ocean Perch), fillets - 7 7 72 	 66 62 

Halibut, Atlsnttc, dressed - 	 - — - 130 	 8 8 
1. fillet - 	 - - - 33 	 15 14 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed 	.............  — 9 10 233 	 307 260 
" 	 fillets 	.............  — 10 — 2 	 6 5 

steaks 	..............  - - - 7 	 9 8 

Flounders and sole., fillets — 	 - 4 69 96 	 95 131 
Other Croundfish, fresh frozen 12 	 8 11 9 122 	 61 142 

Cod, AtLantic, dressed 	.................. 

- 	 - - - 10 	 4 5 
- 	 - - - 8 	 5 6 

Smelt. 	, 	 round or dressed 	........... jj 292 	 539 1,975 2,131 1,168 	 1,158 884 
11 breaded rev or cooked - 	 48 - 182 - 	 62 Ia. 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed - 	 - - - 

Sr. Herring, 	round 	..................... .. 
Mackerel, 	round 	........................ .. 

Salmon 	Pacific, 	total 	................  3 60 47 202 	 150 243 

Ctim, 	dress.d 	........................  — 

. 

10 8 21 	 32 29 
fillets 	.......... . ............. - 	 - 8 - 5 	 2 6 

- 	 - - 2 	 1 1 

— 	 — 

. 

8 7 62 	 80 142 

. 

- 	 - - - 2 	 — — 

steaks 	....... . ................. - 	 - - - 4 	 5 8 

-ak, dressed — 3 6 7 	 15 20 
- 	 - - - - 	 - - 

- 	 - - — 10 	 4 11. 
- 	 - - - - 

.pring, Pink, dressed ................. 

- 	 I 	- - - — 	 — — 

Other Pacific salmon products - 	 3 - 26 89 	 20 27 

62 	 45 591 21.6 196 	 301 875 

FRESH FROZEN R)LLUSCS MD 
- 	 96 16 250 235 	 385 385 CRUSTACEANS TOTAl 	.................. 

Lobsters 	............................... — 8 27 	 68 56 
- - 2 	 1 1 

— 	 — 8 157 46 	 92 138 

steaks .......................... 

Scallops, 	mbreaded .................... 
1. breaded raw or cooked - 	 — - 75 - 	 77 24 

	

ho, dressed 	......................... 

	

fillets 	......................... 

- 8 10 133 	 LI? 116 
- 	 96 

. 

- - 21 	 50 20 

Spring, Red, dressed ..................
" 	 " 	 fillets .................. 

Spring, White, dressed ................ 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL 11,2 	 177 1,374 776 1,360 	 1,358 546 

Other sea fish 	products ............... 

Oysters ................................ 

sass, round or dressed 74 23 
93 	 — 129 85 105 	 171 166 

deco (Lak. Hsrring), round or dreesed — 	 — 3 8 27 	 54 38 

fillets 	.......................... 

— 	 — 3 1 1, 2 

Shri 	................................ 
Other shellfish ........................ 

Goldsys, round or dressed ..............

lake Trout, round or dressed 1 8 4 134 	 121 43 
" 	 fillets .................... - 	 - - — 65 	 25 11 

Perch, rouod or dres. 	................ - 323 5.4 - 	 — — 

31 	128 662 400 34 32 

keraL (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 	. - 	 - — 3 2 	 3 4 

11 fillet. 	......................... 

• or

fillets 

.. kfish). round  dressed (Jac 

	

- 	 — 

	

- 	 - 

5 

- 

12 

— 

6 	 18 

3 	 1 

14 

1 
fillet. 	..............  - - - 1 	 3 1, 

J 	Including set Its caught inland. 



Page 8 	 TABLE 5. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - ONTARIO, io - ii 

FROZEN STO.S 

Lugust Je.nuary 	- 	August August 31 July ITD1 

1960 1%lp 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 11 

'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 Lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

FRESH FROZEN DLAND FISH (Conci.) - - - - 9 -- 
fillets 	....................... - 3 9 — 10 

Sucker. (md. Mullets), rd. or dr.  - - - - - - - " 	" 	fillets - - - - - - - - - 5 8 8 2 2 — - 12 6 1,1. 59 50 Whitefish, round or dressed ............. — - 7 11 27 1.5 

Other Ii,l.nd fish, frozen freab 17 149 140 150 930 752 158 

Sauger., round or dressed ............... 

FROZEN SI3E.ED FISK TOTAL ............. 1 

. 

3 23 28 377 259 332 

Tullibes, round or dressed .............. 

- — 12 14 155 100 173 

fillet. 	...................... 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets .................. — 4 6 31 

Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) -- - 7 8 53 48 

Haddock, dressed ........................ 

1 3 - - 65 78 68 Other Sa,oked fish ....................... 

AND4AL FEED UNCLASSIFIED ............. 21. 51 184 175 10 31 38 

TAI.i 	FbEZLNG 	 F FK: 	F 	 - PILF1. I'.. 	A.I 	o
-  

FROZEN ST0(S 

August Jai,i&ry 	- August Augu..t 	31 July 31 ITEN 

1960 l9blp 1960 lClblp 1960 l%lp 1961 
'000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST 
748 1,122 3,103 4,894 5,254 7,318 5,504 TERRITORIES TOTAL ................ 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISK TOTAL 3 - 3 - 1,255 1,196 808 

- - - - 6 6 2 Cod, Atlantic, dressed .................. - - - - 195 125 140 " 	fillets .................. 

Haddock, dressed ........................ - - - - — 3 
1. 	 fillet 	........................ - - - - 56 22 27 

Redf jib (Ocean Perch), fillets - - - - 34 13 20 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed .............. - - - - - — 
fillets .............. - - - 4 2 3 

-- - - - 216 479 304 — - - 427 10 11 - - - - 2 2 3 

Flounder, and soles, fillets - - - 44 56 73 

Other Groundfieh, fresh frozen 2 - 2 - 96 40 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed ............... 
fillets ...............
steaks ................ 

Sea Herring, round - - - 4 - 1 - - - - — — - - - - 13 6 

Mackerel, round ......................... 

I. 	 breaded, raw or cooked - - - - - 1 -- Saelti jJ, round or dressed ............. 

Sal*on Atlantic, round or dressed - - - - - - - 
jJ Including sarlts caught inland. 

[I 



TAILE 6. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCES OP FROZEN FISHERY PE)IXICTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES & N.W.T., 1960 - 1961 	 Page 9 

FROZEN SIOCIS 

i 
August Jenusrj - August August 	31 Jul7 	31 

1960 19619 1960 19619 1960 1961p 1961 
'000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. '000 Lb. 	- 	'000 lb. '000 lb. 

'ROZEN FRESH SEA FISH (Good.) 

- - - - 340 2.10 o, Pacific, total ................. 

- - - - 15 	 35 45 ,a. dressed ......................... 
- - - - 2 	 2 2 fillets ......................... 
- - - - 1 	 1 1 

- - - - 47 	fl3 159 
- - - - 1.3 	 3 1 

• 	.t.ska .......................... 

- - - - 1 	 — 1 

- - - — 
- - - - 1 	 - - 

- - - - 6 
- - - - — 	 — - 

ring, White, dressed ................ - - - - - 	 - - 

,o, dressed ......................... 

tsr Pacific .alwn products - - - 1. 1 

• 	fillet 	......................... 

1 - 1 - 27 	 35 47 

• 	steaks .......................... 

!USH FROZEN )CLWSCS AND 

A . dressed ......................... 
ring, Pink, dressed ................. 

- - - - 33 	 23 21 

- - - 1 	— — 

tr sea fish 	products ............... 

CLt3STMEA1IS IDEAL .................. 

- - - 3 	 3 5 

- - - - 7 	 5 4 

Iters 	............................... 

breaded raw or cooked - - - - - 
1bps, unbra.ded .................... 

- - - - 20 	 8 9 

tars 	................................ 

i.s 	................................ 
er 	shalIfish 	.......................  - - 2 	 2 - 

I'SOZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL 660 1,077 2,943 4,617 3,426 	5,801 6,239 

fillets .......................... 
- 
- 

1 
- 

33 
7]. 

152 140 	129 
30 	— 

131 

to (Lake Herring), round or dressed - - - - - 
— 4 -- 18 81 	105 77 

s Trout, round or dressed 25 2(X) 27 235 50 	74 9 

ring, Had, dressed .................. 

deys, round or dressed .............. 

I. 	 fillsts 10 20 90 	21. 15 

fillet 	.................. 

- - 2 3 4 	 3 3 
fillets - 6 4 4 	 5 

ksrsl (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 	. 21. 59 43 120 161 	185 150 
1." 	 fillet. 	.... 235 209 585 490 481 	716 666 

e (Jsckfish), round or dressed — 24 28 U 	 65 56 
US 72 628 872 ilL 	 531 525 

— 
16 

— 
5 

3 
43 

5 
20 

5 	300 
19 	160 

35/. 
222 

s, round or dressed ................. 

here (intl. *.11ats), rd. or dr. — 9 25 25 14 	— - 

" 	fillets ............... 

fillets .4.4 45 14.1. 258 169 	253 14.9 

Itbee, round or dressed 5 9 23 43 135 	60 1.4 

ch, round or dressed ................ 

tefish, round or dressed 36 366 494 1,662 1,536 	1,731 1,183 
147 70 750 558 260 	1,037 405 

gars, round or dressed .............. 

fillet 	..................... 

or inland fish, frozen fresh 16 28 32 104 122 	336 366 

fillets ....................... 

FROZEN SiS)IZD FISH TOTAL - - - 141 	119 146 

- - - 75 	74 as 

- - - - 11 	 8 11 

, Atlantic, fillets ................. 

- - - - 26 	 21 2/. 

dock, aressed .......................

Herring, dressed (kipper.) ......... 

- - 29 	1.6 23 er $ked fish ......................

AND1AL FEED UNcLASSIPIID ............ 85 45 157 277 399 	1 	179 200 

Sal 

Cl 

Co 

Sp 

Sp 

Sc 

Ot 

Ott 

Lot 

OyI 

Sci 

'it' 

Cii 
Go] 

Lii 

Psi 

Pt' 

Pt' 

S.' 

S's 

Tu 

VtL 

ot' 

Co 

H. 

• ot  



Page 10 	TABLE 7. FREEZINCS AND STOCKS Of FP.OZEN FISHERY PROtBJCTS - BRITISH COLUMBIA, 1960 - 1961 

FROZEN 	 STOCKS 

ITEM 	i.ugust 	January 	- 	August 	Auunt 31 	July- 31 

1960 	1961 	1960 	196lp 	1960 	1961p  
'000 lb. 	000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 	5,704 	6,382 	28,123 	30,432 	21,568 	20,542 	18,211 

BRITISH COLUMBIA TOTAL .......... .6,803 	7,129 	37,927 	30,020 	26,750 	22,452 	21,357 

steaks 	 - 	U 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Coda, Pacific, dressed 	..................452 	69 	1,078 	482 	664 	338 	3 
fillets 	..................119 	34 	561 	323 	356 	221 	193 

blocks 	...................160 	36 	333 	170 	358 	128 	136 

Redf tab (Ocean Perch), fillets 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 	- 	- 

fletches, etc 	187 	293 	1,338 	1,295 	931 	1,28 	544 

Haddock, fillets 	........................- 	- 	15 	- 	2]. 	15 	- 

Flounders and soles, fillets 	145 	85 	876 	648 	791 	707 	612 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded ... 	) 	- 	) 	( 	213 	) 	- 	- 

	

Halibut, Pacific, dressed 	...............616 	1,971 	12,697 	17,1.62 	10,468 	10,499 	11,629 
" 	fillets 	................51 	68 	1,716 	9 	1,142 	1,540 	350 

raw unbreaded  

steaks 	.................56 	305 	309 	18 	27 	1.4 

raw breaded .......) 	25 	- 	) 	269 	( 	- 	) 	78 	- 	- 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded  
raw breaded .... 	- 	- 	- 	98 	- 	24 	- 
raw unbreaded  

Unclassified, dressed ....................9 	46 	68 	1 	34 	1 	- 
fillets 	....................3 	- 	1 	12 	10 	238 	26 
blocks 	.................. ...- 	- 	- 	- 	40 	4 	10 

Herring, round 	...........................- 	- 	337 	311 	P8 	1% 	65 
Smelts, round or dressed .................16 	37 	208 	64 	1.25 	96 

Coho, 	dressed 	........................ 	

.. 
steaks 	 55 	71. 	- 

Salmon, Pacific, 	total 	..................3,825 	3,712 	8,199 	7,895 	5,342 	6,000 	3,000 

Chum, 	dressed 	.........................1,173 	548 	1,926 	054 	955 	601 

Sockeie, dressed 	
1. 

	

fillets 	..........................- 	45 	0- 	- 

	

Pink, dressed 	..........................274 	630 	412 	1,029 	292 	797 
.......................20 	25 	97 	81 	17 	3 	27 

Spring, Pink, dressed 	..................71 	1.4 	1.0 	41 	113 	39 	23 

.633 	1,927 	2,985 	3,0.4 	2,367 	2,°48 

" 	steaks 	......................... 	-. 	50 	44 	- 
" 	fillets 	.........................- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	-- 

Spring, Red, dreased 	..................397 	445 	1,477 	1,873 	983 	1,146 	1,040 

Other Pacific salmon products 	102 	43 	144 	65 	173 	164 	61 

Spring, White, dressed 	................155 	80 	669 	510 	442 	302 	303 

)ther sea fish, frozen fresh 	40 	31 	233 	136 	1,161 	61 	332 

FROZEN FRESH tLLUSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL 	 54 	945 	1,6 	75 	310 	333 

fillets 	................. ....- 	199 	CO 	- 	72 

Scallops 	unbreadad 	.................... 	- 	- 	12 	8 	9 
" 	breaded raw or cooked ........ 	- 	- 	- 	3 	2 

)ystera 	................................- 	- 	53 	117 	15 	34 	49 

FROEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL 	- 	- 	 3 	3 	3 

Sbrimps ............................... 	.. .- 	37 	67 	27 	17 	27 
)ther shejlfteh 	.........................76 	56 	855 	882 	21 	48 	246 

FROZEN S)43KED FISH TOTAL 	37 	38 	279 	338 	105 	142 	135 

lod, Pacific, dressed ................. 	15 	10 	115 	129 	22 	29 	29 
cod, Atlantic, fillets 	.................- 	- 	- 	- 	28 	11 	20 
" 	" 	fillets 	..................- 	51 	62 	11 	23 	19 

hAddock, dressed 	............... . ...... ..- 	- 	4 	3 	20 	10 	1. 
Salmon, 	fillets 	........................- 	17 	69 	90 	9 	46 	39 
Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) .........- 	5 	40 	42 	16 	22 	23 
)ther Smoked fish ......................22 	6 	- 	12 	1 	1 	1 

BAIT AND AND4AL FEED TOTAl. 	986 	655 	8,580 	7,184 	3,008 	1,655 	2,675 

Herring 	..............................- 	- 	1,722 	2,313 	455 	62 	1,5 
Other 	................................56 	33 	635 	1,281. 	89 	161 

Bait, total ............................56 	33 	2,357 	3,597 	544 	1,023 	2,tX2 

F.nimal feed, unclassified ..............930 	622 	6,223 	3,587 	2,464 	432 
S 


